4x4 et de deux (02) véhicules berlines climatisés essence objet du présent Avis d’Appel d’Offres, est 

financée par le Budget de la SIC, exercice 2024 compte n°24 32 10 00. Le coût prévisionnel du Marché est 

Toutes taxes comprises de FCFA deux cent millions (200 000 000), soit : 

 Lot 1 : cent quarante-huit millions (148 000 000) FCFA ; 

 Lot 2 : cinquante-deux millions (52 000 000) FCFA. 

VII-CAUTION DE SOUMISSION 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission 

correspondant à 2% du coût prévisionnel de chaque lot postulé, valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà 

de la date de validité des offres, et établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance

[...]

Fiscal Year, account N° 24 32 10 00. The estimated cost of this operation stands at two hundred million 

(200,000,000) FCFA all taxes included; subdivided as follows: 

Lot 1: one hundred and forty eight million francs (148000 000); 

Lot 2: Fifty two million francs (52 000 000).  

VI- BID BOND 

Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a bid bond corresponding to 2% of the estimated 

cost of each lot applied for, valid for thirty (30) days, beyond, the validity date of the offers issued by a 

first-class bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance. Kindly find attached in the 

appendix, the list of banks and insurance companies and the template applicable. The amount of the 

provisional guarantee per lot is distributed as follows: lot n°1: Two millions nine hundred sixty thousand (2 

960 000) CFAF; and lot n°2: One million forty thousand            (1 040 000) CFAF.  

VII - CONSULTATION OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTS 

The Tender can be consulted upon publication of this Notice, during business hours at the Contracts Unit 

of The Cameroon Real Estate Corporation (SIC) Head Office located opposite the T. BELLA building in the